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VICTOR A TIYEH 
0011£11"°" 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

February 13, 1984 

Martin G. Bauer 
199 Steelhead Lane 
Grants Pass, OR 97527 

REFERENCE: File Number 59518 

Dear Mr. Bauer: 

PHONE 378-8508 

Your application for an extension of the time limits in which to 
complete construction and make complete application of water under 
the terms of your Permit Number 44634 was received. We also have 
your check 1n the amount of $100. . 

T-he application indicates reasonable diligence has been exercised 
toward completion of the proposed proje~t; ther~fcire, the time 
limits ~o complete construction and make complete application of 
water are being extended to October 1, 1984. 

Sincerely, 

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor 
Survey/Certificate Section 
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690-10-116 
. 5t51i File No . .................. ... ............. . . 

Application for Extension of Time RE CEIVED 
T O T H E W A T E R R E S O U R C E S D I R E C T O R O F O R E G O N F E 8 8 1984 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 
1, ............. Ma.r.t.in ... G .•.... Ba.u.e.:r: .................................... ... ........................................ ~~LEM. OREGON 

199 Steelhead Lang=e 

·· ·· ······ · ····· ··-·······························-··· ··········-· · ·-·-·· ·-·····-·· ····· ·· ······· ·····-· ··· ····· · ··· ·· ··· · ······· ······ ·· ·· · 
Mailing Address 

, Grants Pass Oregon 97527 
... ... ................ ... .... ..... ... . .... ............. .... . .. .......... . , ···•····•••••···········••••······••···· ···•· ·····•• ··• •··· ·I 

City State Zip 

record owner of water right permit No . .. 4..4.6.3.4 ........ .. ... , ...... , do hereby request that the time in which to: 

[zi complete the construction of works and/or purchase ·and instal~ation of the equipment necessary to 

the use of water, which time now expires on October 1, 119.8.3, be extended to October l, 19.g-4; 

a nd / or the time in which to 

Ix] accomplish beneficial use of water to the full exte~t now intended under the terms of said permit, 

which time now expires on October l , 198.3., be extended to October 1, 1~4-.. 

I ha ve accomplished the following described works and/ or purchase and installation of equipment 

necessary to the use of water under said permit: 

within the past year -1 ... ha.v.e ... .acqu-ii:-.e-d ... a .... !.1.6-.. -H-P ... .g.a.s ... pl,]-mp-,- •••4•~! ... -ifl-tak•e-···P-iP€···afld···f-oot v a 1 v 

.a-nd ... appr;.ox.irna-tely ... 9-Q.Q .... fee-t ... of .... 3.!! ... a .1-u.mi.nurn ... p-ipe-••·· ········ ···········•········································· ··· 

· ···· ••• • ••·· • •••····••••·•••••• • ••····· · ······••···•·••••••· •••• ••• ·•• • •···· · ·······••••···•••••·····••···••···• · ·••····•···············•••••·······••·•••·········• • ···• ·· · ··•· ••• • ····• •• • •··· ••••···· I 

prior to this past year .. ... s.e.e••·P•r-ev:-ioU-S-·· -GO•r- •r-e-s.po.ndeflC-e•• ··················································· ····················· 

and have accomplished beneficial use of water to the extent of (IF FOR IRRIGATION, STATE HOW MANY 

ACRES HAVE BEEN IRRIGATED) Af.t.e-r••· -t-he ••· O<::·te·be·r····l ···d-e-a-<l-l·i-ne-;-- ··bat.··· -p·r-i0t:····b::r·· ·t ·h-e·· 
end of the actual Southern Oregon irrigation season during this extremely 
d:r·y- ·•· '£-a·l ·l ·;- ····I ···appl·i-e<l···Wa-tef"··· ·t-e ···a·l ·l ···Of····t-h€···10-···a-e·r-e-s···c0v-ef"·ed····u-nclet:···· t.-h-i·s········ 
permit as well as using water for domestic purposes. 

Dated ····················F•e-b-r:.u-a.r-y. ... 6 .,.. .. 1.9.a.4 ... .............................................................. . 

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND STATUTORY FEE 
OF _ _.FOR EACH PERMIT TO: 

11>1> -
Water Resources Department 
Mill Creek Office Park 
555 13th Street, N.E. 
Salem, Oregon 97310 

SP*JS675-690 



MARTING. BAUER 
199 Steelhead Lane 

P.O. Box 967 
GRANTS PASS, OR 97526 

February 6, 1984 

Mr. Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor 
Survey/ Certificate Section 
Water Resources Dept. 
555 13th Street N.E. 
Salem, OR 97310 

Dear Mr. Estes: 

Re: File Number 59518; Permit Number 44634 

ECEIVED 
FEB 81984 

'N ATER RESOURCES DEPT. 
SALEM. OREGON 

Please accept my apologies for the tardy filing of my 
"Application for Extension of Time." I am especially sorry 
that you had to take the time to write an additional letter. 

--
My application and application fee are enclosed herewith. 

As indicated in our previous telephone conversation and the 
enclosed application, although I did not make complete application 
of the water before the October , l, 1983 deadline, I was able to 
apply it beneficially after October 1 since our seasonal rains 
had not yet begun and since we were trying to get some of our 
pasture grasses to begin growing once again. 

I hope that this will resolve any problems, and that our requirements 
under this permit can now be recognized as complete. 

Thank you very much for your assistance and your forbearance. 

:J;;;;[V 17t!Ldf 
Martin G. Bauer 



ApplicationNo ... 6~7:5':z;J..... ......... ........ ...... v ~
7/. 7,m~t-~ .. ~: ... ~.11J0;}•.'¾. ........ -.. ·~~f~:.I!! ~ 

H<- on:;.,..., ~ti f ,,,...,,..... ~ . rD 1 
1 b..,f _,.,-s-J-

t< ,e L;rf/~ r,?/c.k~ff C,ne../r. ~+<.,;.,.- j,,,'J we> D/,✓,'~ch. 
STATE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMl{f /. M> -" '/ •• ' 

Application for Permit to Appropriate Surface Water C I V E D ,1,. ..... , 

NOV2 3 1979 

I, ... ..... ....... ... ..... .... ~~:1:~.!.~ .. ~~ .. .. ~.l:'?~~··········· ··cN~~·~r·A;~i:;,;~;i········· ··· ················· ·· ·· ····~·~!~:A~::?~;~:~N DEPT~ 

of ..... ... ...... . ~~~ ... ?.~~~ .. !?.~.~:~ ..... /.'?..9. ... §..?.~€4./:l:.lf!.ft. .~ ... 6ll~~ , ................. ~~~~.~.~ ... ~~:?.~ .. .................... . 
(Mailing Address) 503-4 76-5305 (Q) (City) 

State of. ....... ~~7.~?~ .... ..... .... .. ... ... .. , ... ?.!~.~·~···· ·· ·· Phone No . .. Ylt:-AZ9::.?.?.~1.. .(H2. .. ...... .. ... .... .. ....... .. .. do hereby 
(Zip Code) 

make application for a permit to appropriate the following descn·bed waters of the State of Oregon: 

1. The source of the proposed appropriation is ... ~~.;;.~.~ ... ~.~~~~~.~.~ ... ~:1:~.~.~ .. ::'.~.~~ .. . ~~Y.. .. ~.7.~.~~.~.~.~~'!. ..... . 

... 9.9.ir!~.~s .. J:r.~~ .. ~~.'!! ... ~~.g.1:1.~ .. . ~.~Y~F ..... ... .. ......... . , a tributaryof.~.~~·~·;·~· ··~·;~.~7.~~ ... ~.~ ... ~ .. ~.1:.~.~~~~~?. .. ~~ .. ~~e 
Little Pickett Creek Rogue River 

2. The point of diversion is to be located .. ~~~ ..... . ..... ft . . . ~?~~.~ .. ...... and .. ?.~~ .... '. .. .... .. ft . . ~~.~~ .... . .. .. . 
(N_ or S.) (E. or W.) 

from the .. I:~~~~~~~.; ..... .. .. . comq of ... ~:~~~ ... ~~~~ ... ~~.~~ ·~·~· .~~~ .. ~:!.~.~ .. ~.~ ... ~.~~.• .... ~.? .. .'~~~ .~ .. ??.~.~ .. ~ ... ?.~:~~~!. 
(Public Land Survey Corner) 

in Josephine County; the Rogue River point of diversion is to be located 580 ft • 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . (ii ·th;;;. is. ·~~·r:; ili~. ~~·: ·~t~; ·~; .di·~~~j~·~: ~~;h . ~~. ~. d~~·>· ..... .. ........................ ..... · · ·. · ... · · · · · · · · · 

south and 675 feet west from the northeast corner of NES~ of Sec. 23, Tp. 35S, ..... ...... ......................... .... .... ...... .. ... ... ..... .. ..................... ... .. .... ... .......... ........ ... .... .. ................................... .......... .. ; ...... .. ..... . 

R. 7W WM ······ ················ ······ ···························· ·· ···································· .. ·········•; .. ................................... ... .. ... ... .......................... . 

b . . h . h NE ¼ f h SF. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. . . . . . .. . . .. .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . .. . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . ezng wit zn t e . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ~ o t e ... .. ..... .. ... ... ¼ of 

Sec . .. P .... .. ..... ........ Tp . ..... ~.~~ ... ..... R. .. ?~ ... .... ... .. , W. M , in the county of. .. ~~~:}:.~. ~~~ .............. ... ..... .... .. . 
(N. or S.) (E. or W.) 

3. Location: of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irngation. 

L ist use and/or number 
Township Range Section List ¼ ¼ of Section of acres to be irrjgated 

Irrigation : 3.6 ac . 
35S 7W 23 .. NESE Domes tic 

Irrigation: 2.9 ac, 
35S 7W 23 m-1sG Domestic .. 

Irrigation: 2.7 ac. 
35S 7W 23 SWSE. -Borne s t i:e /1< 

35S 7W 23 SF.SE Irri j?;ation: 0.8 _ac. 
, ; ci 

In the case ! of both ir i gation and , iomestic water Little Pickett Creek is to 
function a the primar 1

, source, wit any deficiency com1r g rrom cne Kogue ,t 1 ve r 

. 
Form 69(}.J-0-1-77 



A f" . lH \.J,..__q •<.../,_? pp icatzon.1.vo .. .. . .. .. /. ., -> ... P. . ..... ..... ..... . ... .. . . .... . Permit No ..... . .. . . 1\ ~~~.~.~ ........ ...... ........ . 

Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon 

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same SUBJECT 
TO EXISTING RIGHTS INCLUDING THE EXISTING FLOW POLICIES ESTABLISHED BY THE WATER 
POLICY REVIEW BOARD and the following limitations and conditions: 

The right herein granted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use and 

shall not exceed ......... .Q .•. J}~ ....... ... .. ... .. . cubic feet per second measured at the poiat of diversion from the 

· · l · { · · h h ... · Pickett Creek with any stream, or its equwa ent zn case o rotation wit ot er water users, 1 rom ... ......... .... ..... ........ .. .. ... .......... .... . .......... . 

. 9.~.ft~.i.e.r:i.~.Y. .. .i.r:i. .. th~ ... 9-.Y.9.5.J..rJ.1;>.J.~ ... ~.lJP.P.J.Y. ... 9.f ... WHt~.r. .. tQ ... b.~ .. JJJMJ.e .. . v.P. .. P.Y ... 9.P.P.r.o.P.r.j.stt.i.o.n .. of. .. water . 

. fr.Roo ... t.b.1;. .. 8.9.9.v.~ ... 8.i.v.~.r. .............................. ........... ... ....... ........................ ....... ................ ..... ................ ... .............. . 

The use to which this water is to be applied is ······g·9·1}}~~:t.i.c; ... ~g .. .f 9.r ... t.br.1;.~ .. .f.9-mU.i.e.$ ... 9.09 .. .... ......... . 

. i.r.r.t9~.t.j.9.n., ... l;>.~j_ng ... O.:.QJ .... c;.:.f:.~.~ ... f 9.r. .. Q.QJTI~~t.i.c; ... ~~~ ... 9-.IJ.ct .• Q.,.1.2.~ .. ~ .• .f.,.s. ..... f.o.r. .. j.r.r:.i.gat.ion .......... . 

If for irrigation, this appropn·ation shall be limited to .. .. ... J./.8.0th ............ of one cubic foot per second 

or its equivalent for each acre irngated .. .. and ... s.haJ.l.b.e. .. fur.t.her .. limHed ... to .. a ... dJv.er.s.i.an .. o.f...not .... . 

.tQ .. ~x..c.e.~Q .. :4½ .. a~r..e .. .fe.~t .. .P.e.r. .. il.c.r.e ... fo.r: ... e.ach ... ac.r.e .. .i:r.dga.t.e.d .. du.rJng .. .the. .. ir.r..i.gat.ion ............ . 

. s.e.ason ... Qf .. e.a.c.h .. 1.e.ar:: .... ..................... ... .. ........ ............. .. ....... ..... ............... .. ...... ............ ............. .. ........... .. .......... . 

and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

The priority date of this permit is .. .N9.X~f!l.l;>.~r...2J, .. J~l.~ .. .......................................................................... . 

Actual construction work shall begin on or before ... ..... ... .... ... ... ~.~.~:,~~tXJ.~ ... ~.~.~~···· ·············· ·· and shall 

thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be com;leted on or before October 1, 1.9 ... ~.1 .... ... ... . 

Complete application of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before October 1, 19 ... .. $.~ ....... . 

WITNESS my hand this ..... _?~~ ..... . day ~f .. .. . f.~~:.~.~.'...Y. ..... : ....... .. ... ......... ... , ...... ......... .. . , 19 ... $.0 ...... .. .. 

0 ,/ :/ ,. 



VICTOR ATIYEH 

GOYE""°" 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

February 2, 1984 

Martin G. Bauer 
199 Steelhead Lane 
Grants Pass, OR ~7526 

Dear Mr. Bauer: 

REFERENCE: File 59518 

PHONE 378-8508 

On November 23, 1983, an application for an extension of time was 
sent to you regarding your Permit 44634. To date we have not 
received the application along with the statutory fee in the amount 
of $100.00 necessary for extending the time limits under your permit. 

The info~mation previously submitted in the file indicates that it 
is imperative that an extension of time be requested and grarited 
in order for this permit to be valid. Please inform us as soon as 
possible what your consideration is regarding the permit. We must 
either have the extension or begin proceeding toward cancelation. 

~ Sincerely, 

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor 
Survey/Certificate Section 

BAE:jvm 



Nov mber 23, 19 

Mart in G. Bauer 
199 t eelhead Lane 
Grants Pass, OR 97526 

378-8508 

File umb 595lu 

I am enclosing a form for use in making application for an extension of 
time limits under Permit 44634 

The Water Resources Director is permitted by law to extend the time for 
completion of a project only upon a showing of reasonable d!ligence by 
the permittee. Therefore, you should fill out this application carefully 
and completely describing what has been accomplished. 

The application must be submitted to this office with the statutory filing 
fee in the amount of $100 for each permit. 

Sincerely, 

~ . t7,~ 
BRUCE A. ESTES, Supervisor 
Survey /Certificate Section 

BAE:wpc 

690-10-115 
6164A 



VICTOR ATIYEH 

"""""""' 

_ Water Resources Departm~nt 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

November 9, 1983 

Martin G. Bauer 
199 Steelhead Lane 
Grants Pass, OR 97526 

Dear Mr. Bauer: 

REFERENCE: File 59518 

PHONE 378-8508 

.. 

You stated the completion date of the project described in your 
Permit 44634 as being October 23; 1983 and this is the . same day 
the form was signed. The date for complete application of water, 
as set out in the permit~· is October 1, 1983. _ 

.. . 

· with the thought that the completion -date was in error, I am 
enclosing another Form C for your use in reporting the correct 
date. " 

If complete application of water was not made until the indicated 
date and you wish to maintain the permit, an application should 

- be submitted requesting additional time for complete application 
of water. 

... 

Sincerely, 

SPA:jvm 

Enclosure 
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·690-10-116 File No. 

Application for Extension of Time R f C E I V E D 
TO THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF 

SEP 2 71982 
OREGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 
Martin G. Bauer 

SALEM, OREGON 
I, ············ ······ ····· ···· ······ ···· ················ ·· ········· ····· ·· ···· ···•·· ··· ··· ··· ······ ······ ···································· 

Name 

199 Steelhead Lane 
········· · ······-·- ···· -··· ···-· ·········-· ···· ··········-· -·- ···························· ··· ··-···· ···· ·········· ················· --·--· ··· 

Mailing Address 

Grants Pass, Or egon 975 26 
·· ·••··•••·•••••·••··••· ·· · ·· · ·····••··•••·•··•···•········ · ·····•··••··· I ·•••· ···••· •· ·····••••··•··•····••••···• ···• ····· ·••··· •· ·· •I 

City State Zip 

record owner of water right permit No. . .. ~ .f.-_ .......... , do hereby request that the time in which to: 

1K) complete the construction of works and/or purchase and installation of the equipment necessary to 

the use of water, which time now expires on October 1, 19 .. ?.~, be extended to October 1, 19 .. B..3; 

and/or the time in which to 

@ accomplish beneficial use of water to the full extent now intended under the terms of said permit, 

which time now expires on October 1, 19 .. ~.?, be extended to October 1, 19.?} .. 

I have accomplished the following described works and/or purchase and installation of equipment 

necessary to the use of water under said permit: 

within the past year ..... ~.l:~ ... ?..~.~~.~.~!?.~~.~~.1: .... ~.¥.~.~~!!1 ... ~!.1.~1.~9J~9 .. Jnt~.!'.J.<?.f ... P.+.~f!l.q,J,.D.9 .. .f::RX ... 9.n~ ... dQro.e.stic 
right has been 95 % completed. In addition, the permanent electical service which will 
~.~P.:i?.~¥. ... P.?.~~·~···~~ ... ~!-:1.~ ... ~.!'.: .~.~9.a.~.~.~!?-... P..~1:l!P. .. Y!.a.::? .. }!.1.~.t9Jt~9 ... ~D-.q .. J.~ .. .<?.Pgf.<?-.tJ.Y.~ .•..... h ... dRmes.ti.c .. w.a.ter 
pump has been acquired and installed, but is not yet fully operative. 

prior to this past year ... ~.~~.~~.~. ~!?.~~ ... P.?.~~E .. . V!.~.~ ... ~~J~.~s!~.9 .. J7..9.Q .. J~.?.t .. t9 ... !=? ... tg1Jlp.9.i::.a1:y ... P.QW.et: ........ . 

P.?.~~.~ ...... ~?.~~ ... ~.~.~~.9.~.~.~?.~ .. ~~.~.~~.~.!\~ ... 9.~~ ... ~9.t~F~1 ... 9Jt~.~.t~9 ... '!°?9.$. ... ?.~.<;:.9.WP.l.i.~bJ~9.i .. .. ~.Rme .. .domes.ti.c 

~!:1.P.P..1.Y. ... ~ .~.~~.~ .. . '-!!.e.!:.~ ... t.~~.~~.~~·~·~···~!:9 .... ~.~!'.1.~ ... r;.r!.1:1.9.~ ... P.J.U.rr.t.l?.tn..9 ... ~9~P.J.~t.~g., ................................... ................. ; 

and have accomplished beneficial use of water to the extent of (IF FOR IRRIGATION, STATE HOW MANY 

ACRES HAVE BEEN IRRIGATED) ...... .. ~~ .. . !?~.~~J J.c;J§J. .. ~.~~ ... h9.~ .. Y~.t. .. !:?.~~.D. .. ffi{:!9.~ .. Qf .. gp,P.rn.:En:.iated .. water. 

Dated ... .. ..... . ~~.J?.:.~~.~~~ ... ~.~ .. ~ ... ~~.~~·········································································1 · 

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND STATUTORY FEE (2/ (_,,, a.) 
oF $~ FoR EACH PERMIT To: v

10
//l(-: ~ 

Water Resources Department (/.; 
Mill Creek Office Park 
555 13th Street, N.E. 
Salem, Oregon 97310 

SP*35675-690 



August 10, 1982 

Martin lQ9 Bauer 
199 Steelhead Lane 
Grants Pass, Oregon 

I am enclosing a form for use in making application for an extension of 
time limits under Permit 44634 

The Water Resources Director is permitted by law to extend the time for 
completion of a project only upon a showing of reasonable diligence by 
the permittee. Therefore, you should fill out this application carefully 
and completely describing what has been accomplished. 

The application must be submitted to this office with the statutory filing 
fee in the amount of $20 for each permit. 

Sincerely, 

BR UCE A. ESTES, Supervisor 
Survey/Certificate Section 

BAE:wpc 

690-10-115 
6164A 



VICTOR ATIYEH 
GOVERNOR 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

September 30 , 1980 

Martin G. Bauer 
P. 0 . Box 967 
Grants Pass, OR 97 526 

REFERENCE: Fil Number 59518 

Dear Mr. Bauer: 

PHONE 378-8508 or 
1-800-02-7 13 

We've received your letter here on September 2, 1980 regard ing your 
permit recently issu~d. 

You explained that your application requested the right to use the waters 
of Little Picket Creek with any deficiency coming from the Rogue 

iver, however, the permit listed Picket Creek as the p~irnary source 
with deficiency from the Rogue River. We have made notions on copies 
in this office so that Li ttle Picket Creek is described as the source of 
appropriation and by this letter we a re informing the watermaster. 

This will not effect the priority date on your permit. 

Sincerely, 

f-~RUCE A. ESTES, Supervisor 
Survey/Certificate Section 

cc: Robert B. Steimer 
BAE:wpc 
24 14A 



MARTING. BAUER 
180 Glen Dr. 
P.O. Box 967 

Grants Pass, OR 97526 

Mr. James E. Sexson, Director 
Water Resources Department 
Mill Creek Office Park 
555 13th Street, N.E. 
Salem, OR 97310 

Dear Mr. Sexson: 

Re: File No. 59518 

I was recently reviewing my Permit to Appropriate Surface Water and I 
noticed that the portion of the permit completed by your department 
contains an inaccuracy. 

My application requested the right 'to with'3raw water from Little Pickett 
Creek with any deficiency coming from the Rogue River. The permit, 
however, grants the right to withdraw water from Pickett Creek 
with any deficiency coming from the Rogue River. Little Pickett 
Creek and Pickett Creek are two different streams in Josephine County 
and both are tributaries of the Rogue River. I have access to 
Little Pickett Creek, but none to Pickett Creek. 

Could the proper correction be made in my permit without affecting my 
priority date? 

Your assistance is appreciated. 

~~cP~ 
Martin G. Bauer ~ 

cc: Robert B. Steimer, Watermaster 

D 
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RECE-IVED 
NOV2 31979 

WATER REIOURCQ DDT. . _ 
- SALEM, OREGON - • 

... ... - - - ·-·-·--.:-------- ' 
.. ,,-~-------•• •- -•--•-- --- •-- • ___ ., ., _________ H _ ,,_ ....__ ...... , • •-•••" ,: 

. . 

A parcel of land in th~ Southeast Quarter. of Section 23, Township 35 South s 
Range 7 West of the Willamette Meridian, Josephine County, Oregon, more 

_ particularly described as _follows: Commencing at a point in the center of a 
....... cul de sac at the end of Stt:elhead Lane. said point being North 31 ° 01 '. 12" 

.----, ... '""""'_.....,. 

' ~--..: East 2308. 91. feet from the South Quarter corner of said Section 23; thence North 
- ~. ·_ 24 ° 58' East SO. 00 feet to an iron pipe on the perimeter of said cul de sac:,_ which 

· : · . is the true point of beginning; thence North 80° 00' East 720.00 feet to Rogue 
River; thence along Rogue River South 78° 52' East 64.30 feet to the center of 
Little Pickett Creek; thence along the center line of Little Pickett Creek the 
following courses and distances: South 40° 41' West 107.00 feet, South 11° 07' 
East 98.22 feet., South 63° 37' West 102.41 feet, South 87° 37' West 64.90 feet, 
South 9° 52' West 142.45 feet., North 80° 13' East 89.20 feet and South 20°· 32' 
East 109.19 feet; thence North 80° 12' West 743.91 feet to an iron pipe on the : 
Southeasterly boundary of Steelhead Lane; thence North 24° SB' East 132 . 00 feet 
to an iron-_ pipe on the perimeter o( said cul de sac; thence around said perimeter 
to the right., the long chord of which bears North 6° 32' East 94.87 feet to the 
true point of beginning. LESS & EXCEPT: A parcel of land in the Southeast. · 
Quarter of Section 23., Township 35 South, Range 7 West of the W_illamctte Metidj an, 
Josephine County., Or~gon., more particularly described as follows: Commenc.-ing 
at a poin; in the center of a cul _de s.ic at the end of Steelhead Lane, said point 
being North 31° 01' 12" East 2308.91 feet from the South Quarter corner of said 
Section 23; thence North 24° 58' East 50.00 feet to an iron pipe on the perimeter 
of said cul de sac~ which is the true point of beginning; thence North 80° 00' 
E_ast 312.79 feet; thence South 9° 48' West 308.07 feet; thence North 80C)C)l2' 
West 318.00 feet to the Southeasterly right of way 1 ine of Steelheacl Lane; thence 
·along said right of way line North 24° 58' East 111.~8 feet to an iron pipe on the 
perimeter of said cul de sac; thence along said perimeter around a curve to the 
left., the long chord of which bears North 6° 32' East 94 .. 87 feet, to the true 

· point of beginning. 

', . 

Ap lica ·on . ··~9· ·-;g 
0 -0 0 • 

· Permi 'lo . 

. ' ~: .. -



-·. ---· -··- - .... ..,. ·- - . ---- --··· - --. .. . •-···--•··· I • •• ,,.; ..., • ...... .. .,. .....,. ·'• - ,._• •••• -..·.-•• ., , ;.,.__,: ~, 

Tract 1. Commencing at.a point in the center of a cul- de-sac at the end 
of Steelhead La~e, said . point being · North 31 ° 01 '. 1211 East 2308. 91 . feet from 
the South quarter corner of said Se ction 23; thence South .24° 58' lvest 40 feet 
along the .center line of Steelhead Lane ; thence South 65° 02' . East 30 feet to 

. an iron pipe on the Southe~sterly boundary of Steelhead Lane; thence along s~id 
-\ . L. . · road .boundary South 24 ° 58' West 132 feet to an iron pipe , which is the true 
· Pet c: point of beginning; thence South 80° 12' East 743.91 feet to tlie ·center line o f 

Little Pickett Creek; thence along the center line of Little Pickett Creek, the 
Y1..0 - ll ? following cours.es and distances: South ·43° 35' West 91. 71 feet, South 720. 40'· . 

West 79.45 feet and South 21° 58' West 261.40 feet; thence ·North 73° .30• West 
643.19 feet to an iron pipe on the Southeasterly boundary of Steelhead Lane; 
thence .along said road boundary North 24° ·.ss' East 298 . 62 feet to the · tru.e 

. point of beginning • 
. ; . 

Tract 2. ·. commencing at a point · in the center of a cul- de~sac ·at the end o f 
Steelhead Lane, ·said point being North 31° _01' 12" East 2308.91 feet from the 

. South quarter ·corner of said Section 23; thence South 24° 58' ·West 40 feet along · 
the center ·line of ·Steelhead Lane; thence South 65° 02' East 30 feet to an iron · 

T Pti ""'°T pip·e · on the Southeasterly boundary of Steel head Lane; thence along said road 
boundary South 24° 58'. West li30.62 feet to an iron pipe; which is the true- po i nt . 
of ·beginning; thence South "/3° 30' East 643.19 feet to the center ·11ne of Lit tle· 
Pickett Creek; thence along the center line of Little P i ckett Creek, th~ f~ll ow-
ing courses . and dis.tances: South 46° 53' West 95.08 feet, So~th 64° 00 1 ·west 
132.74 feet, North 70° 12' West 56.85 fe~t, South 78° OJf .West :p .. 7 feet, South .· · 
56° 32' We~t 131.56 feet, _South 43<> 54' West 187 .47 feet, South 69° 28' West . 
58.05 feet, South 87° 20' West 50.30 feet, South 39° 20' . West 52.75 feet, .Sou t h 
78° 45' West 90 .. 41 feet and South 39° 11' West 31.44 feet to an iron pipe on t he 
Easterly boundary o·f Paradise Gardens Road; thence along said road boundary th e 
following courses and distances: _North 75° 58'.West 5 feet; thence around a 
curve to the right (the long chorq of which · bear~ North 15° 32 ' . East) 98 .li3 
feet, North 72° 58' West 10 feet; thence around a curve to the right . (the long 
chord of which bears North 18° 23' 50" East) 187.85 f 'eet and North 22° 45' 41" 
East 69.92 feet · to • an· iron . pipe on _ the South~a~terly bounda.°ry of ·st·e~lhead Lan~ · 

. . . . . , 
thence along the Southeasterly boundary of Steelhead Lane North 24° 58f East 
157.13 feet ·, North 65° 02 1 t-J:est 3.12 feet and North 24° 58' Eas~ 152p78 feet to •· 
the true point. of; beginning. . . 

• •- • • •- •• • - • • ---~- •• r-• • • • :_ , - - ¥,-•- :••-
. ----···- --·· ·•• ·. ··- --- . --. ~--~- ----·--•-··•----···- ·---·------- --· . ···-·· 
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Martin G. Bauer 
180 Glen Dr. 
Grants Pass, OR 97526 

February 13, 1980 

59518 

44634 



VICTOR ATIYEH 
OOV!e P 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM. OREGON 9731 0 PHON E 378-3066 

File Number 59518 

Martin G. Bauer 
180 Glen Drive 
Grants Pass, OR 97526 

January 24, 1980 

Your application for a permit to appropriate .1525 cubic foot 
of wat er per second from Little Pickett Creek and Rogue River for 
domestic use for three families and irrigation of 10.0 acres , has 
been filed. Also received were a map , legal description and fee s in 
the amount of $45.00 for which our receipt number 15104 is enclosed. 
Your application has been numbered 59518. 

Permits will be issued for use of water from Rogue River and 
its tributaries. However, water may not be available during dry 
periods . The water may be needed to satisfy existing rights or 
minimum flow standards. 

Your application is satisfactory and will be cons idered for 
issuance of a permit in 30 to 60 days. 

Sincerely , 

Donald R. Buell 
Wat er Rights Engineer 

ORB: jmt 

Enclosure 




